Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT: MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT
Work Authorization (RFP#2020-01-01)
(Harbinger Systemes, Inc.)

Master Services Agreement Work Authorization RFP#2020-01-01 between Harbinger Systems, Inc.
(“Contractor”) and Western Climate Initiative, Inc. (“WCI, Inc.”), which was executed by the parties
on May 15, 2020, is hereby further amended as follows:

Summary of Changes

Effective Date for Amendment August 8, 2022

Current Agreement Amount I (UsD)

Changes to the Agreement Amount Net increase o_ (USD)
Amended Maximum Agreement Amount _ (USD)

Previous Agreement Term Beginning on June 27, 2022, and

ending on December 31, 2022.

New Agreement Term Beginning on August 8, 2022, and
ending on December 31, 2022.

Extension of Tasks Software Development Services

Purpose of this Amendment

Extend the term of the contract so the Contractor can extend the UAT support services that were
included in the Master Services Agreement Amendment 006 (executed on March 29, 2022), as more
fully described in Attachment A attached hereto, and incorporated herein.

Specific Terms and Conditions which Constitute the Amendment

The agreement referenced above is modified as follows:
e The agreement amount is increased by_ (USD) for a total Contract amount of

I (5D

Page 1 of 3



Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc.

Approvals

This document and any attachments described herein constitute an amendment to the above-
numbered agreement. All provisions of that contract, except those which are explicitly changed by
this amendment, shall remain in full force and effect. By signing, the Contractor and WCI, Inc. do
hereby accept and approve this amendment.

Contractor
signature on file Aug 8, 2022
Authorized Signature Date
Seema Chaudhary President
Name Title

Western Climate Initiative, Inc.

signature on file Aug 9, 2022
Authorized Signature Date
Greg Tamblyn Executive Director
Name Title

Page 2 of 3



‘ WCI, INC.
Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Harbinger Systems, Inc. )

Attachment A

Details have been removed from the public document for business confidentiality
and competitiveness reasons.

Page 3 of 3



Harbinger Systems- Response to WCI RFP No. 2020-01 — Auction Project SowW
¢, HARBINGER

¥,HARBINGER

Your partner in technology innovation

PROPOSAL FOR

Auction Platform Support for AUP UAT and Go Live

Support

August 31 2022

Harbinger Systems, Inc.
]
Presented To: / i L\

\

\IWCI Inc.

‘}} Western Clumote Initiative, Inc.
N

RN



Harbinger Systems — Proposal for AUP UAT and Go Live in 2022 .
ahd P £, HARBINGER

Harbinger Systems, Inc.
Privacy Policy

This document contains proprietary and confidential information. All data submitted to the Western Climate
Initiative, Inc. (henceforth referred to as WCI in this document) is provided in reliance upon its consent
not to use or disclose any information contained herein except in the context of business dealings with the
Harbinger Group.

The recipient agrees not to duplicate or distribute or permit others to duplicate or distribute any material
contained herein without Harbinger Group’s written consent.

NOTE: This document is valid for a period of 180 days.




Harbinger Systems — Proposal for AUP UAT and Go Live in 2022

F,HARBINGER
Table of Contents
TABLE OF CONTENTS......cocoveueueseseseaesesesesessesesesssessssssssssnsssssessssssssssessnssssssesenssesesesenssnsesesssenssesssens 3
1 INTRODUCTION........coveueueueseseseseseseseesesesesssesesesesssssesesssensnsesssesesenssesesesenssesesesenssesssssensnsesnsssenenes 4
2 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES ......cucuceeeueseueresesesesesessesssesssssessasesssssessnsssesssessnsesessssnsnssssssssensnssssssssnsnes 4
3 COMMERCIALS......ocveueueresesesesesssesesesssesesesssssesesesesenssesessssssnsssesssensssesesensssesesesensesesesessnsnsesesens 5
B INVOICING «..o.eeeeeeueueeeaeseseseseesesssesssesesesesesssesesssesssssesesessssnsessssssnsnssssssesensssesssssensnsesesesesenssesssens 5
5 POINT OF CONTACT .....eveueueeeeeeaesesesssesesessesesesesesssesesesssesssesssssessnsssesesesessasesesesessnsesesssensnssssssenenen 5






